FORM PTO-1595	04-25-2001
	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY 4MERC 3rk Office PATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	
Name of conveying party(ies): BESECKER, Bret J. and MCGREGOR, G. Mark	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies) Name: Copient Technologies, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying parties(ies) attached:	□ Yes ⋈ No Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1220 Potter Drive, Suite 155
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: West Lafayette State: IN Zip: 47906
Execution Date: April 11, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	09832767
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Fatent Application No.(3)	B. Fatelit No.(8)
Ac	dditional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas A. Walsh	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address: ICE MILLER	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: One American Square, Box 82001	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Indianapolis State: Indiana ZIP: 46282	8. Deposit account number: <u>09-0007</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
D	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Thomas A. Walsh	April 11, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
3/2001 MAHMED1 00000025 09832767	
C:581 40.00 OP	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	
1	Do not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	rformation to;
	sioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231
for reviewing the document and gathering the data need this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark	s estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time ded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding to Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to eduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

PATENT REEL: 011707 FRAME: 0466 ICHA DE EL TORINO

One Armedicen Square, Bon 82001 Indiana 1628241002 Telephones (317) 236-2100 Facilitation (217) 236-2100

Inarhition Or Carionwent

aventors' Names, Addresses & Cit	izenship		
BESECKER, Bret J., 910 Highland MCGREGOR, G., Mark, 9515 W.	Avenue, Lafayerre, Indiana		
Assignes Name, Address & Citizen	ahip		
Copiont Technologies, LLC		Specification Attached	
220 Potter Drive, Suite 155	1		
West Lafayette, Indiana 47906 an Indiana Limited Liability Comm	San')	Specification Filed:	
an Indiana Limited Liability Comp	rutty)	as Scrini No.: Our Ref. No.: P00471-US-1 (1735	9.0003)
erritorial posessitons and in all foreign cour	ntries, and to all Letters Patent or a ed for said invention by said applic	splusive right, title and interest to said invention similar legal protestion in the United States and it estion or any continuation, division, renewal, sub-	e toutionial possessions and
Inventors hereby coverant that nonflict with this assignment and sale. Inventors further coverant that a splication, said Invention and said Letters to the same in any interference or litig	to assignment, sale, agreement, lic Assignce will, upon its request, he Palent and legal equivalents in for ation related therete and will pro- m, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce	ense or encumbrance has been or will be made of provided promptly with all pertinent facts and reign countries as may be known and accessible imply axacuse and deliver to Acaignee or its deceasible to accession, and allower to accession and the continuous and	documents relating to seid to inventors and will tostify seignee any and all papers,
Inventors hereby coverant that nonfliot with this assignment and sale. Inventors further coverant that a application, said Invention and said Letters to the same in any interference or litigationents or affidavits required to apply for herefor in any fareign country which may be a series of the same in any fareign country which may be a series of the same in any fareign country which may be a series of the same in any fareign country which may be a series of the same and the same a	to assignment, sale, agreement, lic Assignce will, upon its request, he Palent and legal equivalents in for ation related therete and will pro- m, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce	same or encumbrance has been or will be made of provided promptly with all partinent facts and reign countries as may be known and accessible imptly execute and deliver to Accigned or its decessible seemed application, add invention and said Letters out the purposes bereof.	documents relating to seid to inventors and will tostify seignee any and all papers,
Inventors hereby coverant that nonfliot with this assignment and sate. Inventors further coverant that a splication, said Invention and said Letters to the same in any interference or litiguistic mention or affidavits required to apply for herefor in any foreign country which may be	to assignment, sale, agreement, lici Assignce will, upon its request, be Palent and legal equivalents in for ation related thereto and will pro- m, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce be necessary or desirable to carry i	sense or encumbrance has been or will be made of a provided promptly with all pertinent facts and reign countries as may be known and accessible imptly axacus and deliver to Accignes or its decested application, add invention and said Letters out the purposes hereof.	documents relating to seid to inventors and will tostify seignee any and all papers,
Inventors hereby coverant that nonfliot with this assignment and sale. Inventors further coverant that a application, said Invention and said Letters is to the same in any interference or litiguistiments or affidavits required to apply for herefor in any foreign country which may it. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have a signed.	to assignment, sale, agreement, lici Assignce will, upon its request, be Palent and legal equivalents in for ation related thereto and will pro- m, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce be necessary or desirable to carry i	sense or encumbrance has been or will be made of a provided promptly with all pertinent facts and reign countries as may be known and accessible imptly axacus and deliver to Accignes or its decested application, add invention and said Letters out the purposes hereof.	documents relating to seid to liveniors and will testify asignee any and all papers, a parent and said equivalents
Inventors hereby coverant that nonfliot with this assignment and sate. Inventors further coverant that a sphilostion, said Invention and said Letters to the same in any interference or little instruments or affidavits required to apply for herefor in any streign country which may be	to assignment, sale, agreement, lice assignment, sale, agreement, lice Assignce will, upon its request, he Patent and legal equivalents in for ation related thereto and will provide nodes in, obtain, maintain, issue and onfort be necessary or desirable to carry the accessary to the accessary or desirable to carry the accessary or desirable to carry the accessary to the accessary or desirable to carry the accessary to the accessary or desirable to carry the accessary to the ac	sense or encumbrance has been or will be made of a provided promptly with all pertinent facts and reign countries as may be known and accessible imptly axacus and deliver to Accignes or its decested application, add invention and said Letters out the purposes hereof.	documents relating to seid to liveniors and will testify asignee any and all papers, a parent and said equivalents
Inventors hereby coverant that nonflict with this assignment and sale. Inventors further coverant that a split strong and invention and said Letters is to the same in any interference or litiguation. The same in any interference or litiguation and sale to apply for herefor in any foreign country which may it. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have	to assignment, sale, agreement, lice assignment, sale, agreement, lice Assignce will, upon its request, he Patent and legal equivalents in for ation related thereto and will provide nodes in, obtain, maintain, issue and onfort be necessary or desirable to carry the accessary to the accessary or desirable to carry the accessary or desirable to carry the accessary to the accessary or desirable to carry the accessary to the accessary or desirable to carry the accessary to the ac	same or encumbrance has been or will be made of provided promptly with all partinent facts and reign countries as may be known and accessible imptly execute and deliver to Accigned or its decessible seemed application, add invention and said Letters out the purposes bereof.	documents relating to seid to liveniors and will testify asignee any and all papers, a parent and said equivalents
Inventors hereby coverant that nonflict with this assignment and sate. Inventors further coverant that a pplication, said invention and said Letters to the same in any interference or litiguistruments or affidavits required to apply for asset in any fireign country which may it. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have	to assignment, sale, agreement, lice assignment, sale, agreement, lice Assignce will, upon its request, he Patent and legal equivalents in for ation related thereto and will provide nodes in, obtain, maintain, issue and onfort be necessary or desirable to carry the accessary to the accessary or desirable to carry the accessary or desirable to carry the accessary to the accessary or desirable to carry the accessary to the accessary or desirable to carry the accessary to the ac	sense or encumbrance has been or will be made of a provided promptly with all pertinent facts and reign countries as may be known and accessible imptly axacus and deliver to Accignes or its decested application, add invention and said Letters out the purposes hereof.	documents relating to seid to liventors and will tostify asignee any and all papers, a parent and said equivalents
Inventors hereby coverant that nonflict with this assignment and sate. Inventors further coverant that a pplication, said Inventors number coverant that a pplication, said Invention and said Letters is to the same in any interference or litiguistruments or affidavits required to apply for acrefor in any fitting country which may in WITNESS WHEREOF, we have a signed of the same and same	to assignment, sale, agreement, lice Assignce will, upon its request, he Palent and legal equivalents in for attor related thereto and will protein, obtain, maintain, issue and enforced to recessary or desirable to carry in the accessary or desirable to carry in the accessary of the accessary o	provided promptly with all partinent facts and corpline countries as may be known and accessible comptly axacuse and deliver to Accigned or its decessible countries as may be known and accessible comptly axacuse and deliver to Accigned or its decessible purposes hereof. Sold Application, add Invention and said Letters out the purposes hereof. Signed Company Mark Mark Aragana	documents relating to seid to inventors and will toerify satisfies any and all papers, a patent and said equivalents batent and said equivalents Dulad
Inventors hereby coverant that nonflict with this assignment and sate. Inventors further coverant that a pplication, said Invention and said Letters to the same in any interference or litigate interference or litigate required to apply for serefor in any fitted country which may it. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have a signed state of the same in any fitted with the sa	to assignment, sale, agreement, lice Assignce will, upon its request, he Palent and legal equivalents in for attor related thereto and will protein, obtain, maintain, issue and enforced to recessary or desirable to carry in the accessary or desirable to carry in the accessary of the accessary o	provided promptly with all pertinent facts and corrigin countries as may be known and accessible imptly execute and deliver to Accigned or its decestible out the purposes hereof. Signed Nume Nume	documents relating to seid to stid to stid to stid to stify as ignee any and all papers, spatent and said equivalents Uli 2001 Duted Dated
Inventors hereby coverant that nonflict with this assignment and sate. Inventors further coverant that a pplication, said Invention and said Letters to the same in any interference or litigate interference or litigate required to apply for serefor in any fitted country which may it. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have a signed state of the same in any fitted with the sa	to assignment, sale, agreement, licitors and logal equivalents in for Palent and logal equivalents in for attor related thereto and will promote the necessary or desirable to carry the necessary or desirable to carry the necessary or desirable to carry the necessary of desirable to carry the necessary that the necessary of desirable to carry the necessary that the necessary thas the necessary that the necessary that the necessary that the n	provided promptly with all pertinent facts and corrigin countries as may be known and accessible imptly execute and deliver to Accigned or its decestible out the purposes hereof. Signed Nume Nume	documents relating to seid to invantors and will toerify assignme any and all papers, a patent and said equivalents Duted Dated Dated
Inventors hereby coverant that nonfliot with this assignment and sale. Inventors further coverant that a pplication, said Invention and said Letters to the same in any interference or litigonstruments or affidavits required to apply for herefor in any fixeign country which may it. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have a signed Signed Name Signed Name Signed	to assignment, sale, agreement, licitors and logal equivalents in for Palent and logal equivalents in for attor related thereto and will promote the necessary or desirable to carry the necessary or desirable to carry the necessary or desirable to carry the necessary of desirable to carry the necessary that the necessary of desirable to carry the necessary that the necessary thas the necessary that the necessary that the necessary that the n	provided promptly with all pertinent facts and reign countries as may be known and accessible imply axacuse and deliver to Accigned or its decessible the state of the purposes hereof. Signed Numa Numa Numa T	documents relating to seid to seid to seid to seid to seid to seif years and all papers, spatent and said equivalents Uli 2001. Dated

151762.1

RECORDED: 04/11/2001

PATENT REEL: 011707 FRAME: 0467